

Date: 15.02.2023

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 541206

Trading Symbol: OBCL

Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Advertisement regarding Publication of Financial Results

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 as published in the Newspaper on Wednesday, February 15, 2023 regarding the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 as approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Monday, February 13, 2023.

The advertisement was published in following newspapers:

1. Business Standard, English daily.
2. Business Standard, Hindi language daily.

This is in due compliance of the relevant Regulations of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to please take the note of same in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.

Muskaan Gupta
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

MAGADH SUGAR ENERGY LTD
 CIN: L15122UP2015PLC069632
 Registered Office: P.O. Hargaoan, Dist. Sitapur (U.P.), Pin - 261 121
 Email: magadhsugar@birlasugar.org; Website: www.birla-sugar.com
 Phone (05862) 256220 Fax (05862) 256225

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and the Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, an Ordinary Resolution for re-appointment of Mr. Chandra Mohan as a Wholtime Director of the Company, as set out in the Notice dated 8th February, 2023, is proposed to be passed through Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means ("remote e-voting"). In this connection Members are hereby informed that dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice long with the Explanatory Statement was completed on 14th February, 2023.

The Notice is available on the Company's website www.birla-sugar.com; on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL - www.evoting.nsdl.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (BSE - www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE - www.nseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL as the agency to provide e-voting facility. In accordance with the regulatory requirements, Members can vote on the Ordinary Resolution only through remote e-voting which commences at 9:00 a.m. (IST) on February 15, 2023 and will end at 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Thursday, March 16, 2023, when the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL. Only those Members, whose names were recorded in the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 10th February, 2023, are entitled to cast their votes on the Resolution.

Manner of registering/updating e-mail address:

a) Members who hold the shares in physical mode and have not registered/updated their e-mail address with the Company, can register/update the same by sending email to kolkata@linkintime.co.in giving details of folio number, e-mail address and self-attested copy of PAN Card, AADHAAR Card.

b) Members holding shares in dematerialised mode and have not registered / updated their e-mail address, can register / update their e-mail address with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts.

In case of any query or if the Members require any technical assistance with respect to remote e-voting, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022-48867000 and 022-24997000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in

The Results of remote e-voting will be declared on or before Saturday 18th March, 2023 and will be displayed on the Company's website www.birla-sugar.com and communicated to the Stock Exchanges and Depositories. The Company will also display the results of the Postal Ballot at its Registered Office.

By Order of the Board
For Magadh Sugar & Energy Limited
 S Subramanian
 Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata
 Dated: 14.02.2023

MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED
 CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991
 R.O. : 6th Floor, Dallas Center, 83/1, Plot No A1 Knowledge City, Raj Durg Rangareddi
 Hyderabad 500032, Telangana, INDIA WEBSITE: www.magellanic-cloud.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st Dec., 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	1,491.94	1,197.08	571.16	1,767.82
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	695.43	329.54	166.03	425.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	695.43	329.54	166.03	425.65
4.	Equity Share Capital	2,808.63	2,808.63	2,516.69	2,516.69
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.70	1.10	0.48	1.08
	Diluted:	1.70	1.10	0.48	1.08
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	1.70	1.10	0.48	1.08
	Diluted:	1.70	1.10	0.48	1.08

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	13,368.87	10,849.28	6,623.63	28,277.44
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	1,735.43	2,866.16	393.38	2,945.85
3.	Equity Share Capital	2,808.63	2,808.63	2,516.69	2,516.69
4.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	6.18	10.20	1.56	11.71
	Diluted:	6.18	10.20	1.56	11.71
5.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	6.18	10.20	1.56	11.71
	Diluted:	6.18	10.20	1.56	11.71

Notes:

1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th February, 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange Websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Jagan Mohan Reddy Thumma
 (Managing Director)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 14.02.2023

ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.
 CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732
 Registered Office: Jivan Bima Marg, Pandri Rajpur (CG) 492001
 Corporate Office: A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opposite Mandi Gate, Pandri, Rajpur (C.G.) 492001
 Website: www.obclimited.com, email(s): cs@obclimited.com | Tel: +91-771 2281321 | 0771-4054518

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
		31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	9295.06	10320.27	7077.29	28726.72	21988.10	30644.66
2.	Net profit for the period before tax	326.73	433.55	248.38	1175.23	768.72	1061.79
3.	Net profit for the period after tax	239.03	324.32	184.36	876.34	565.74	783.16
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	239.03	324.32	184.36	876.34	565.74	783.59
5.	Equity Share Capital	2108.28					
6.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	6092.91					
7.	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)						
i)	Basic (Rs.)	1.13	1.54	0.87	4.16	2.68	3.71
ii)	Diluted (Rs.)	1.13	1.54	0.87	4.16	2.68	3.71

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE at www.bseindia.com & NSE at www.nseindia.com & on the website of the Company at www.obclimited.com.

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.
Sd/- Ravi Agrawal
 Managing Director, DIN:01392652

Date: 15.02.2023
 Place: Raipur

BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043.
 Telephone : (0422)-2435555, 2447959 E-mail : accts@bannarimills.com
 CIN: L17111TZ1989PLC002476 Website : www.bannarimills.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	21,806.32	25,351.50	37,893.60	76,204.08	90,469.24	1,28,968.19	29,141.54	34,641.35	45,168.84	1,02,133.01	1,10,097.35	1,56,628.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,020.59)	(2,113.57)	2,792.46	(3,558.54)	7,165.96	7,608.07	(1,589.70)	(1,285.29)	3,269.48	(1,843.43)	8,479.49	8,573.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,020.59)	(2,113.57)	2,792.46	(3,558.54)	7,165.96	7,608.07	(1,589.70)	(1,285.29)	3,269.48	(1,843.43)	8,479.49	8,573.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,420.66)	(1,551.11)	1,726.62	(2,530.60)	4,717.04	4,869.74	(1,109.97)	(909.02)	2,106.36	(1,248.58)	5,722.99	5,620.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,432.21)	(1,562.03)	1,738.14	(2,564.41)	4,751.61	4,824.87	(1,121.53)	(919.93)	2,125.24	(1,282.40)	5,779.65	5,596.18
6	Equity Share Capital	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						41,119.36						42,004.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
a)	Basic and Diluted	(2.19)	(2.39)	5.11	(3.90)	11.69	12.61	(2.07)	(1.82)	5.81	(4.02)	13.08	11.85

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bannarimills.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S. V. Arumugam
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00002458

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 14.02.2023

SINCLAIRS
 HOTELS and RESORTS

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Particulars	(₹ in lakh)		
	Quarter Ending 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	1,511.21	4,309.65	1,548.81
Net Profit for the period before Tax	539.29	1,485.22	763.67
Net Profit for the period after Tax	404.48	1,132.97	576.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	406.36	1,138.58	578.09
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2)	543.00	543.00	557.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited balance sheet as at 31st March 2022		10,347.62	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)			
- Basic and diluted ₹	1.49	4.14	2.07

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's investor information website (www.sinclairshotels.com)

b) The Company does not have any exceptional items to report in above periods.

c) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
Navin Suchanti
 Chairman
 DIN: 00273663

Place : Kolkata
 February 14, 2023

Sinclair's Hotels Limited
 CIN: L55101WB1971PLC028152
 Registered Office : 147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata 700 053
 t: 9007540731, e: cs@sinclairshotels.com, www.sinclairshotels.com

BURDWAN ■ DARJEELING ■ DOOARS ■ GANGTOK ■ KALIMPONG ■ OOTY ■ PORT BLAIR ■ SILIGURI ■ YANGANG

SBFC Finance Limited
 (Erstwhile SBFC Finance Private Limited)
 CIN : U67190MH2008PLC178270

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Sep 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,943.92	1,771.73	1,358.11	5,316.88	3,885.23	5,307.02
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	526.66	478.34	177.31	1,433.59	697.82	866.96
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	526.66	478.34	177.31	1,433.59	697.82	866.96
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	393.12	356.56	132.44	1,070.34	522.34	645.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	392.96	356.61	133.18	1,070.96	524.22	647.99
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	8,895.72	8,724.04	7,966.73	8,895.72	7,966.73	8,068.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	7,924.62	7,409.22	4,617.21	7,924.62	4,617.21	4,803.67
8	Securities Premium Account	4,440.18	4,339.03	2,379.49	4,440.18	2,379.49	2,453.76
9	Net Worth	16,820.34	16,133.26	12,583.94	16,820.34	12,583.94	12,871.67
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	34,029.18	34,384.28	26,806.59	34,029.18	26,806.59	29,399.07
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.02	2.13	2.13	2.02	2.13	2.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-						
(a)	Basic (*not annualized)	*0.44	*0.41	*0.17	*1.22	*0.66	*0.81
(b)	Diluted (*not annualized)	*0.42	*0.39	*0.16	*1.17	*0.64	*0.79
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
18	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.64	0.65	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.65
19	Net Profit Margin	20.22%	20.12%	9.75%	20.13%	13.44%	12.16%

1) The Company has changed its name from 'SBFC Finance Private Limited' to 'SBFC Finance Limited' w.e.f September 30, 2022.

2) The Board of Directors of the Company and its Shareholders have approved a resolution towards listing of equity shares through an Initial Public Offer ("IPO") and accordingly have filed the Draft Red Herring Prospectus with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") on November 5, 2022.

3) The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.sbfc.com

5) On December 6, 2022, the Company has incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary in the name of - SBFC Home Finance Private Limited having Corporate Identification Number U65992MH2022PTC394642. The Company is in the process of filing the application for registration with Reserve Bank of India to carry on the business of housing finance as its principal business.

6) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE India and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SBFC Finance Limited
 (Erstwhile SBFC Finance Private Limited)
Sd/-
Assem Dhru
 MD & CEO
 DIN: 01761455

Date : February 13, 2023
 Place : Mumbai

Regd. Office: 103, 1st Floor, C&B Square, Sangam Complex, Andheri Kurla Road, Village Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059
 Telephone No.: 022-67875300 Website: www.sbfc.com

VIDLI RESTAURANTS LIMITED
 CIN No: L55101MH2007PLC173446
 Regd. Off.:D-09, Eastern Business District, LBS Road, Bhandup West, Mumbai - 400078.
 Tel No: 7400058768 Website: www.kamatsindia.com Email ID: cs@kamatsindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs except EPS)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	31st December 2022 Unaudited	30th September 2022 Unaudited	31st December 2021 Unaudited	31st December 2022 Unaudited	31st December 2021 Unaudited	31st March 2022 Audited
Total Revenue	449.08	457.98	115.70	1,307.69	267.08	416.03
Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	8.41	35.94	(11.99)	75.78	(10.05)	5.97
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	8.41	35.94	(11.99)	75.78	(10.05)	5.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	11.15	23.86	(11.99)	55.48	(12.86)	5.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-
Paid up equity share capital (face value of equity share Rs 10/- each)	1,082.50	1,082.50	433.00	1,082.50	433.00	757.75
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) EPS Basic (Rs.)	0.10	0.22	(0.28)	0.51	(0.30)	0.11
b) EPS Diluted (Rs.)	0.10	0.22	(0.28			

TCI EXPRESS

LEADER IN EXPRESS

POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF TCI EXPRESS LIMITED.

This post buyback public announcement ("Post Buyback Public Announcement") is being made pursuant to Regulation 24(vi) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 for the time being in force, including any statutory modifications and amendments from time to time ("Buyback Regulations"). This Post Buyback Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the public announcement dated August 08, 2022 which was published on August 09, 2022 ("Public Announcement"), issued in connection with the Buyback (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Post Buyback Public Announcement shall have the same meaning as assigned to them in the Public Announcement.

1. The Buyback

- Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 68, 69, 70, and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, ("Companies Act" or the "Act"), the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 ("Share Capital Rules"), Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended ("Management Rules"), the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations 2018 ("SEBI Buyback Regulations") and the provisions of Articles of Association of the Company and pursuant to the resolutions passed by (i) the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") at its meeting held on May 27, 2022 and (ii) the shareholders of the Company at their meeting held on August 03, 2022, the Company approved the buyback of the Company's fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹ 2/- each ("Equity Shares") from the members of the Company other than the promoters, promoter group and persons who are in control of the Company, via the 'open market' route through the stock exchanges, for an amount aggregating up to ₹ 75 Crore ("Maximum Buyback Size"), and at a price not exceeding ₹ 2,050/- (Rupees Two Thousand and Fifty Only) ("Maximum Buyback Price"), through the open market route through the Stock Exchanges where the Equity shares of the Company are listed, in accordance with Companies Act, the Share Capital Rules, the Management Rules and the SEBI Buyback Regulations (the transaction / process herein after referred to as the "Buyback"). The Maximum Buyback Size does not include transaction costs, namely brokerage, filing fees, advisory fees, intermediary's fees, public announcement publication expenses, printing and dispatch expenses, applicable taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, goods and services tax, stamp duty etc. and other incidental and related expenses ("Transaction Costs").
- The Maximum Buyback Size represents 13.97% of the aggregate of the fully paid-up share capital and free reserves as at March 31, 2022.
- The Public Announcement in respect of the Buyback was published in all editions of the Business Standard (English), Business Standard (Hindi) and Nav Telangana (Telugu Daily) (Telugu being the regional language of Telangana wherein our Registered Office is located) on August 09, 2022.
- The Buyback commenced on August 18, 2022 and closed on February 13, 2023. Till the date of the closure of the Buyback, the Company has utilised approximately 56.65% of the Maximum Buyback Size (not including Transaction Costs).
- The Buyback Committee constituted by the Board of Directors of the Company decided to close the Buyback with effect from closing of trading hours of February 13, 2023 and intimated the same to Stock Exchanges on February 13, 2023.
- The total number of Equity Shares bought back under the Buyback is 2,34,275 Equity Shares.

2. Details of the Buyback

- The Company bought back an aggregate of 2,34,275 Equity Shares, utilizing a total of ₹ 42,48,75,815.28/- (not including Transaction Costs), which represents approximately 56.65% of the Maximum Buyback Size. The price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was dependent on the price quoted on the Stock Exchanges. The highest price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was ₹ 1,983.97/- per Equity Share while the lowest price was ₹ 1,457.21/- per Equity Share. The Equity Shares were bought back at an average price of ₹ 1,813.58/- per Equity Share. These prices are based on contract notes issued by Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited ("Company's Broker") and exclude Transaction Costs and have been rounded off to the nearest paise.
- The pay-out formalities have been completed as per settlement mechanism with the Stock Exchanges. The Company has extinguished 2,15,650 Equity Shares till date and the Company is in the process of extinguishing the remaining 18,625 Equity Shares bought back.
- All Equity Shares bought back were in the demat segment from the Stock Exchanges. As the Buyback was done from the open market through the Stock Exchanges, the identity of members from whom Equity Shares exceeding 1% of the total Equity Shares was, if any, bought in the Buyback, is not known.
- For further details, please refer to the Company's website (www.tciexpress.in) and the websites of the Stock Exchanges (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

3. Capital Structure and Shareholding Pattern

- The capital structure of the Company before and after the completion of the Buyback is set out below.

Particulars	As on the date of the Public Announcement (Pre Buyback)*		(Post completion of the Buyback)#	
	Shares	Amount (₹)	Shares	Amount (₹)
Authorised Share Capital-equity shares of ₹ 2 each	5,00,00,000	10,00,00,000	5,00,00,000	10,00,00,000
Issued, subscribed and fully paid-up share capital-equity shares of ₹ 2 each	3,85,40,675	7,70,81,350	3,83,06,400	7,66,12,800

* As on the date of the Public Announcement of Buyback.
Out of the total 2,34,275 Equity Shares bought back, the Company is in the process of extinguishment of 18,625 Equity Shares.

TCI EXPRESS LIMITED
CIN: L62200TG2008PLC061781
Registered Office: Flat Nos 306 & 307 1-8-273, Ashoka Bhoopal Chambers, Third Floor, S. P. Road, Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana, Tel: +91 4027840104
Corporate Office: TCI House, 69 Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana
Tel.: 0124-2384090-94 | Email: secretarial@tciexpress.in | Website: www.tciexpress.in
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer: Ms. Priyanka

- The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the completion of the Buyback is set out below.

Shareholder Category	Pre-Buyback*		Post-Buyback#	
	Shares	%age of Equity Shares	Shares	%age of Equity Shares
Promoter & Promoter Group	2,56,72,180	66.61	2,56,72,180	67.02
Indian Financial Institutions / Banks / Mutual Funds				
FII/ FPI/ NRIs/ GDRs/ Foreign Nationals and OCB	1,28,68,495	33.39	1,26,34,220	32.98
Indian Public, Corporates and others				
Grand Total	3,85,40,675	100.00	3,83,06,400	100.00

* As on the date of the Public Announcement
Out of the total 2,34,275 Equity Shares bought back, the Company is in the process of extinguishment of 18,625 Equity Shares.

4. Merchant banker and Manager to the Buyback

The Company has appointed the following as Merchant Banker / Manager to the Buyback:



Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited
Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai- 400 025, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 22 7193 4380, Email: tciexp.buyback@motilaloswal.com
Investor Grievance E-mail: moiaipredressal@motilaloswal.com
Website: www.motilaloswalgroup.com
Contact person: Subodh Mallya/Ritu Sharma
SEBI Registration No.: INM000011005
CIN: U67190MH2006PLC160583

5. Directors' Responsibility

As per Regulation 24(i) (a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board accepts full and final responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buyback Public Announcement and confirms that this Post Buyback Public Announcement contains true post buyback, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information. This Post Buyback Public Announcement is issued under the authority of the Buyback Committee in terms of their resolution dated February 13, 2023.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of TCI Express Limited

Sd/- Mr. Dharmal Agarwal
Chairperson

Sd/- Mr. Chandar Agarwal
Managing Director

Sd/- Ms. Priyanka
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: February 14, 2023
Place: Gurugram

ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: जीवन बीमा मार्ग, पंचरी समुद्र (छ.न.) 492001, कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस: ए-1, तीसरी मंजिल, सीजी एलीट कॉम्प्लेक्स, मंडी रोड के सामने, पंचरी, गुरुग्राम (छ.न.) 492001 वेबसाइट: www.obclimited.com, ईमेल : cs@obclimited.com | दूरभाष: +91-771 2281321 / 0771-4054518

31.12.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल (स्टैंडअलोन) वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सारांश (इंजीएस को छोड़कर रुपये लाख में)

क्र.	विवरण	एकल (स्टैंडअलोन)					
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौ माह		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	9295.06	10320.27	7077.29	28726.72	21988.10	30644.66
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ (कर से पूर्व)	326.73	433.55	248.38	1175.23	768.72	1061.79
3	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ (कर के पश्चात)	239.03	324.32	184.36	876.34	565.74	783.16
4	अवधि के लिए कुल परिपूर्ण आय [अवधि (करोपरांत) के लिए लाभ तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरांत) सम्मिलित]	239.03	324.32	184.36	876.34	565.74	783.59
5	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2108.28					
6	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्न्यायन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के लेखा परीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाया गया है	6092.91					
7	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (इंजीएस) (अंकित मूल्य ₹ 10 / - प्रत्येक)	1.13	1.54	0.87	4.16	2.68	3.71
8	मूल इंजीएस (₹ में)	1.13	1.54	0.87	4.16	2.68	3.71

टिप्पणी: उपर्युक्त परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के अधीन स्टैंड अलेखापरीक्षित के पास दायर तिमाही और नौ माह के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टैंड अलेखापरीक्षित के पास दायर तिमाही और नौ माह के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टैंड अलेखापरीक्षित के पास दायर तिमाही और नौ माह के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है।

दिनांक : 15.02.2023
स्थान : रायपुर

India Exim Bank

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA
Head Office: Centre One Building, Floor 21, World Trade Centre Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005
Tel: (022) 22172619, 22172628, 22172692, Fax: (022)-22182497, Website: www.eximbankindia.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2022	Quarter ended 31-12-2021	Year ended 31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	2,713.21	1,874.56	7,976.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-65.79	941.73	2,149.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-65.79	941.73	2,149.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-65.84	-105.70	737.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,909.37	15,909.37	15,909.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,318.22	2,654.32	3,318.22
8	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA
9	Net worth	19,227.59	18,563.69	19,227.59
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.75:1	5.52:1	5.59:1
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ___/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	NA	NA	NA
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 13, 2023, and subsequently noted by Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Bank's websites (https://www.eximbankindia.in/investor-relations) and on the website of NSE (https://www.nseindia.com).
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on (https://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Harsha Bangari
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2023

HAVE A GOOD BUSINESS MORNING!

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at order@bsmail.in



DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)

Registered Office : OM Tower | 15th Floor | 32, J.L.Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071
Phone No : 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax : 033-2288 4063 | E-mail : investors@dollarglobal.in | Website : www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Year ended December 31, 2022

Sl No.	Particulars	(₹ In Lakhs)		
		Quarter Year Ended 31-12-2022	Year to Date as on 31-12-2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-12-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	28,533.99	98,745.01	38,149.03
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	1,120.50	6,625.08	5,960.03
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	1,120.50	6,625.08	5,960.03
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	773.60	5,198.89	4,435.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	773.60	5,217.55	4,435.03
6	Equity Share Capital	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted*	1.36	9.17	7.82

The Company does not have Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items. *Not Annualised

Sl No.	Particulars	(₹ In Lakhs)		
		Quarter Year Ended 31-12-2022	Year to Date as on 31-12-2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-12-2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	28,533.99	98,745.01	38,149.03
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operations	1,120.50	6,625.08	5,960.03
3	Profit After Tax from Continuing Operations	873.59	5,456.14	4,440.67

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
3. The Company has prepared the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Unaudited Consolidated financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited.
4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.
5. The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified Limited Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/- Vinod Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00877949
Place: KOLKATA
Date: February 14, 2023

